# **Privacy Policy**

Effective Date: September 19, 2023

At Celebrity AI Voice Changer, we are committed to protecting the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard the information you provide while using our app. By accessing or using the Celebrity AI Voice Changer app, you consent to the practices described in this policy.

### 1. Information Collection and Use

#### 1.1 Personal Information:

We do not collect any personally identifiable information (PII) about you when you use the Celebrity Al Voice Changer app. We do not require you to provide any personal information such as your name, address, or email.

#### 1.2 Non-Personal Information:

We may collect non-personal information, such as device information, app usage data, and technical information about your device, to improve our app's functionality and user experience. This data is collected anonymously and cannot be used to identify you personally.

#### 2. Use of Information

### 2.1 Personal Information:

Since we do not collect any personal information, we do not use it for any purpose.

### 2.2 Non-Personal Information:

The non-personal information we collect is used to analyze app performance, diagnose technical issues, and improve our services. This data helps us understand user behavior, preferences, and trends to enhance the functionality and features of the Celebrity Al Voice Changer app.

### 3. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect the information collected through our app from unauthorized access, misuse, or disclosure. However, please note that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

# 4. Third-Party Services

The Celebrity Al Voice Changer app may contain links to third-party websites or services. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these third-party services. We encourage you to review their privacy policies before interacting with them.

# 5. Children's Privacy

The Celebrity Al Voice Changer app is not intended for use by individuals under the age of 10. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If a parent or guardian becomes aware that their child has provided us with personal information without their consent, they should contact us, and we will promptly delete the information from our records.

# 6. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify or update this Privacy Policy at any time. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the revised policy in the Celebrity Al Voice Changer app or through other reasonable means. Your continued use of the app after the changes are made will signify your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

### 7. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at "appdeveloper11826@gmail.com".

By using the Celebrity Al Voice Changer app, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your information in accordance with this policy.